PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2984609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS VERMOEGENSVERWALTUNG GMBH & CO. KG	11/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS VERMOEGENSVERWALTUNG MANAGEMENT GMBH
Street Address:	ST. MARTIN STR. 76
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81541

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10149787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3308770700

Email:docketing@martinferraro.comCorrespondent Name:MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

Address Line 1: 1557 LAKE O'PINES STREET, NE

Address Line 4: HARTVILLE, OHIO 44632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194.0010-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED Y. CHU
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred Y. Chu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=4 Name Change from NSN V. GmbH & Co. KG to NSN V. Management GmbH#page1.tif

PATENT 502938010 REEL: 033549 FRAME: 0187

A 4399 / 2008 Certified copy

Nokia Siemens Networks Vermögensverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG St.-Martin-Str. 76 81541 Munich

Local Court of Munich - Commercial Register - Infanteriestr. 5

80325 Munich

Commercial Register matter Nokia Siemens Networks Vermögensverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG - HRA 91983 -

Here/Re: Transfer of the limited partner's share of the sole limited partner to the sole

general partner.

Termination of the company.

As all (present and former) shareholders of Nokia Siemens Networks Vermögensverwaltung GmbH & Co. KG (the "company"), we hereby make application for entry into the Commercial Register:

Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG with registered office in Munich, entered into the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Munich under HRA 88537, as sole limited partner of the company, by the Contribution Agreement of 26 November 2008 has brought its limited partner's share in the company with immediate effect into the sole general partner of the company, Nokia Siemens Networks Vermögensverwaltung Management GmbH with registered office in Munich, entered into the Commercial Register of the local Court of Munich under HRB 172784, and has transferred it to the latter and has therefore withdrawn from the company.

As Nokia Siemens Networks Vermögensverwaltung Management GmbH remained the company's sole shareholder following the withdrawal of Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG from the company, the company is terminated without winding up by accrual of the entire assets and liabilities to Nokia Siemens Networks Vermögensverwaltung Management GmbH.

The company's last business address is: St.-Martin-Straße 76, 81541 Munich.

PATENT REEL: 033549 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 08/15/2014